Properties Test Method Performance
Specific Gravity (±.02) ASTM D-792 1.30
Durometer Shore “A”
(±.02) INST./15 seconds ASTM D-2240 77/65
Tensile Strength (60 mil) ASTM D-412 2000
Elongation (%) ASTM D-412 300
Brittle Point (C) ASTM D-746 -55°C
Oxygen Index % ASTM D-2863 25.0

3/0 AWG (1672/30) Bare Copper .490" .080" .650" 380 355
4/0 AWG (2109/30) Bare Copper .530" .085" .710" 440 411
250 MCM (2527/30) Bare Copper .685" .095" .875" 495 461
350 MCM (3458/30) Bare Copper .820" .095" 1.010" 620 512
500 MCM (5054/30) Bare Copper .995" .110" 1.220" 760 710
*Ampacities of 600V and 1000V 105°C AWM wires in air
Note: Ampacities based on single conductor in free air, 30°C (86°F) or 40°C (104°F) ambient temperature as specified, 105°C (221°F) conductor temperature, per table 310-17
of the NEC (adjusted for 105°C). Free air ratings assume a one-cable diamet er spacing between adjacent conductors.
Class K Copper Stranded Construction Specifications
2 Shop our online store! www.polarwire.com (907) 561-5955
3 Shop our online store! www.polarwire.com (907) 561-5955
AWG Stocked Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number Clam-Shell
Wire Color Bulk Spool 500' Spool 100' Spool Clam-Shell Pkg Footage
18 AWG Black AUF-18BLK AUF-18BLK-500 AUF-18BLK-100 BP-18BLK 35'
18 AWG Blue AUF-18BLU AUF-18BLU-500 AUF-18BLU-100 BP-18BLU 35'
18 AWG Brown AUF-18BRN AUF-18BRN-500 AUF-18BRN-100 BP-18BRN 35'
18 AWG  Green AUF-18GRN AUF-18GRN-500 AUF-18GRN-100 BP-18GRN 35'
18 AWG Gray AUF-18GRY AUF-18GRY-500 AUF-18GRY-100 BP-18GRY 35'
18 AWG Orange AUF-18ORG AUF-18ORG-500 AUF-18ORG-100 BP-18ORG 35'
18 AWG Red AUF-18RED AUF-18RED-500 AUF-18RED-100 BP-18RED 35'
18 AWG White AUF-18WHT AUF-18WHT-500 AUF-18WHT-100 BP-18WHT 35'
18 AWG Yellow AUF-18YEL AUF-18YEL-500 AUF-18YEL-100 BP-18YEL 35'
16 AWG Black AUF-16BLK AUF-16BLK-500 AUF-16BLK-100 BP-16BLK 30'
16 AWG Blue AUF-16BLU AUF-16BLU-500 AUF-16BLU-100 BP-16BLU 30'
16 AWG Brown AUF-16BRN AUF-16BRN-500 AUF-16BRN-100 BP-16BRN 30'
16 AWG  Green AUF-16GRN AUF-16GRN-500 AUF-16GRN-100 BP-16GRN 30'
16 AWG Gray AUF-16GRY AUF-16GRY-500 AUF-16GRY-100 BP-16GRY 30'
16 AWG Orange AUF-16ORG AUF-16ORG-500 AUF-16ORG-100 BP-16ORG 30'
16 AWG Red AUF-16RED AUF-16RED-500 AUF-16RED-100 BP-16RED 30'
16 AWG White AUF-16WHT AUF-16WHT-500 AUF-16WHT-100 BP-16WHT 30'
16 AWG Yellow AUF-16YEL AUF-16YEL-500 AUF-16YEL-100 BP-16YEL 30'
14 AWG Black AUF-14BLK AUF-14BLK-500 AUF-14BLK-100 BP-14BLK 20'
14 AWG Blue AUF-14BLU AUF-14BLU-500 AUF-14BLU-100 BP-14BLU 20'
14 AWG Brown AUF-14BRN AUF-14BRN-500 AUF-14BRN-100 BP-14BRN 20'
14 AWG  Green AUF-14GRN AUF-14GRN-500 AUF-14GRN-100 BP-14GRN 20'
14 AWG Gray AUF-14GRY AUF-14GRY-500 AUF-14GRY-100 BP-14GRY 20'
14 AWG Orange AUF-14ORG AUF-14ORG-500 AUF-14ORG-100 BP-14ORG 20'
14 AWG Purple AUF-14PUR AUF-14PUR-500 AUF-14PUR-100 BP-14PUR 20'
14 AWG Red AUF-14RED AUF-14RED-500 AUF-14RED-100 BP-14RED 20'
14 AWG White AUF-14WHT AUF-14WHT-500 AUF-14WHT-100 BP-14WHT 20'
14 AWG Yellow AUF-14YEL AUF-14YEL-500 AUF-14YEL-100 BP-14YEL 20'
12 AWG Black AUF-12BLK AUF-12BLK-500 AUF-12BLK-100 BP-12BLK 15'
12 AWG Blue AUF-12BLU AUF-12BLU-500 AUF-12BLU-100 BP-12BLU 15'
12 AWG Brown AUF-12BRN AUF-12BRN-500 AUF-12BRN-100 BP-12BRN 15'
12 AWG  Green AUF-12GRN AUF-12GRN-500 AUF-12GRN-100 BP-12GRN 15'
12 AWG Gray AUF-12GRY AUF-12GRY-500 AUF-12GRY-100 BP-12GRY 15'
12 AWG Orange AUF-12ORG AUF-12ORG-500 AUF-12ORG-100 BP-12ORG 15'
12 AWG Purple AUF-12PUR AUF-12PUR-500 AUF-12PUR-100 BP-12PUR 15'
12 AWG Red AUF-12RED AUF-12RED-500 AUF-12RED-100 BP-12RED 15'
12 AWG White AUF-12WHT AUF-12WHT-500 AUF-12WHT-100 BP-12WHT 15'
12 AWG Yellow AUF-12YEL AUF-12YEL-500 AUF-12YEL-100 BP-12YEL 15'
10 AWG Black AUF-10BLK AUF-10BLK-500 AUF-10BLK-100 BP-10BLK 10'
10 AWG Blue AUF-10BLU AUF-10BLU-500 AUF-10BLU-100 BP-10BLU 10'
10 AWG Brown AUF-10BRN AUF-10BRN-500 AUF-10BRN-100 BP-10BRN 10'
10 AWG  Green AUF-10GRN AUF-10GRN-500 AUF-10GRN-100 BP-10GRN 10'
10 AWG Gray AUF-10GRY AUF-10GRY-500 AUF-10GRY-100 BP-10GRY 10'
10 AWG Orange AUF-10ORG AUF-10ORG-500 AUF-10ORG-100 BP-10ORG 10'
10 AWG Red AUF-10RED AUF-10RED-500 AUF-10RED-100 BP-10RED 10'
10 AWG White AUF-10WHT AUF-10WHT-500 AUF-10WHT-100 BP-10WHT 10'
10 AWG Yellow AUF-10YEL AUF-10YEL-500 AUF-10YEL-100 BP-10YEL 10'
ARCTIC ULTRAFLEX BLUE™ Wire Colors and Package Size
Arctic UltraFlex Blue™ Single Conductor 18–10 AWG Wire is spooled in 100’ and 500’
lengths, and packaged in 10’– 35’ lengths. Bulk quantities available on request.
Arctic Ultraflex Blue® Single Conductor Wire 10 – 18 AWG

AUF-2BLU 2 AWG Blue
AUF-2RED 2 AWG Red
AUF-2WHT 2 AWG White
AUF-2GRN 2 AWG Green
AUF-2GRN/ORG 2 AWG Green/Orange Stripe
AUF-2GRN/YEL 2 AWG Green/Yellow Stripe
AUF-1/0BLK 1/0 Black
AUF-1/0BLU 1/0 Blue
AUF-1/0RED 1/0 Red
AUF-2/0BLK 2/0 Black
AUF-2/0BLU 2/0 Blue
AUF-2/0RED 2/0 Red
AUF-4/0BLK 4/0 Black
AUF-4/0BLU 4/0 Blue
AUF-4/0RED 4/0 Red
AUF-250 MCM 250 MCM Blue
AUF-500 MCM 500 MCM Blue
Arctic Ultraflex Blue® Wire Colors
Custom colors and striping available
upon request — minimums apply
-55°C TO 105°C